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. To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): \\ ..'Ls‘.. W B 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas Name:__HCI Direct, Inc.
Internal
Address:
L Indvidual(s) [ Association . .
Street Address: 3050 Ti1lman Drive
Ll General Partnership Gl Limited Partnership reet Address
[ Corporation-State —NeW Yorl City: BenSalem State:_PA Zip:_19020
LAl Other L Individual(s) citizenship

Q Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? QYesM No [:i General Partnership

3. Nature of conveyance: 3 Limited Partnership
Gl Assignment e L Merger {0} Corporation-State Delaware
[} Security Agreement (3 Change of Name [ Other
@ omer Release of security fnterest | s sieisomeiesnbeunies sues odomesi

: . NOV . 2003 {Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: ' > Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Q Yes Q No

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):

A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
0154652
Additional number(s) attached w Yes [J No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 53
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: .................coccienen. -
Name: Michael A.Henry, Esquire
590.00

Internal Address;_gms_s_,_mc_@j_ﬂl_elmm_&_ 7. Totalfee (37 CFR3.41)...c..ccvviennenn. L TR

Eaton, LLP KJ Enclosed

[ Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Street Address: 33 S. 7th Street 8. Deposit account number:

P.0.Box 4060

City: AJLQEO_V_VD_ State: PA Zip:1 8105-406 O(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregpipg ipformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

copy of the original document.
Michael A. Henry, Esquire / }|}l§/0;5
Name of Person Signing Signature ~J [E ’ Date

Total numbeg of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

o llm m‘ 4 . Mail documents to b¥ recorded with requured cover sheet lnformallon to:
¥ 1 ’ ’ 00000058 0154652 CommissioneNof Patent & Trad ks, Box Assig

Washington, D.C. 20231
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- RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET — TRADEMARKS

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4

Serial #: 71268134  Filing Dt: 06/16/1928
Mark; ENCHANTRESS

Serial #: 71463292  Filing Dt: 09/09/1943
Mark:

Serial #: 72093028  Filing Dt: 03/16/1960
Mark: SWEET'N SHEER

Serial #: 72119555 - Filing Dt: 05/08/1961
Mark: VEND-A-HOSE

Serial #: 72143920 Filing Dt: 05/07/1962
Mark:

Serial #: 72143921  Filing Dt: 05/07/1962
Mark: BBH

Serial #: 72146004 Filing Dt: 06/04/1962
Mark: DURAWEAR

Serial #: 72146005  Filing Dt: 06/04/1962
Mark: D

Serial #: 72149356  Filing Dt: 07/19/1962
Mark: THREADLOCK

Serial #: 72191878 Filing Dt: 08/27/1962
Mark: FIBERLOCK

Serial #: 72151879  Filing Dt: 08/27/1962
Mark: MIRALOCK

Serial #: 72249214  Filing Dt: 06/29/1966
Mark: SHEER CHARM

Serial #: 73493219 Filing Dt: 08/03/1984
Mark: SILKIES

Serial #: 73577070  Filing Dt: 01/10/1986
Mark: ALWAYS THERE

Serijal #: 73661787 Filing Dt: 05/19/1987
Mark: LAVCO

Serial #: 74480069  Filing Dt: 01/18/1994
Mark: SOPHISTICATED INTIMATES

Serial #: 74530481  Filing Dt: 05/27/1994

Reg #: 0248742

Reg #: 0405491

Reg #: 0728572

Reg #: 0730834

Reg #: 0747900

Reg #: 0748833

Reg #: 0765539

Reg #: 07635540

Reg #: 0754244

Reg #: 0765150

Reg #: 0765151

Reg #: 0844619

Reg #: 1503070

Reg #: 14068350

Reg #: 1471167

Reg #: 1944588

Reg #: 2124611
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Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:

Dt:
Dt:
Dt:
bt:

Dt:

10/30/1928

02/01/1944

03/13/1962

05/01/1962

04/09/1963

04/30/1963

02/25/1964

02/25/1964

08/06/1963

02/18/1964

02/18/1964

02/20/1968

09/06/1988

08/26/1986

01/05/1988

12/26/1995

12/30/1997
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Mark: TLC

19 Serial #: 74736377  Filing Dt: 09/25/1995 Reg #: 2074436 Reg. Dt: 06/24/1997
Mark: SHAPELY PERFECTION

20 Serial #: 75094866  Filing Dt: 04/26/1996 Reg #: 2373123 Reg. Dt: 08/01/2000
Mark: THE MOST BEAUTIFUL LEGS IN THE WORLD WEA

, 21 ° Serial #; 75322036  Filing Dt: 07/10/1997 Reg #: 2248218 Reg. Dt: 05/25/1999

Mark: SILKIES ULTRA

22 Serial #: 75779314  Filing Dt: 08/19/1999 Reg #: 2350315 Reg. Dt: 05/16/2000
Mark: LITTLE SILKIES

23 Serial #: 76007098  Filing Dt: 03/22/2000 Reg #: 2557068 Reg. Dt: 04/02/2002

Mark: SOFT DIMENSIONS
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RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS OF
HCI DIRECT, INC.

Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (“Secured Party’’) hereby releases its security
interest in the interests of HCI Direct, Inc. in the trademark registrations and applications set
forth on Schedule “A” attached hereto, which security interest was created by that certain
Second Amended and Restated Borrower Security Agreement executed by HCI Direct, Inc. in
favor of Secured Party and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June
24, 2002, in Reel/Frame 002537/0112.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS
BY: %A’# (e
Name: ' '
Title: Mary Kay Coyle

Dated: Na/estle (8 2003 Managing Director

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF NEW YORK )
. ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK )

On this lg day of A ber 003, before me a notary public, the

undersigned officer, personally appeared M Kap/ (_,Q_ , who acknowledged
himself/herself to be the , , of DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST
COMPANY AMERICAS, a  Nuw Y. corporation, and that he/she as such officer,

belng authorized to do so, executed the foregoing 1nstrument for the purpage therein contained
by signing the name of the corporation by himself/herself as Md gl oy | ecto”.

IN WITNESS WHEREOQOF, I have hereMd offictal seal.

KOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:
WAWDOX\CLIENTS\hcidirec\pncbank\00041583. DOC

AYESHA CIZMAZIJA
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01C16094117
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 16, 2007
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SCHEDULE “A”

Total properties: 23

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

Serial #: 71147458
Mark: PARAQUEENS

Serial #: 71268134  Filing Dt: 06/16/1928
Mark: ENCHANTRESS

Serial #: 71463292  Filing Dt: 09/09/1943
Mark:

Serial #: 72093028  Filing Dt: 03/16/1960
Mark: SWEET'N SHEER

Serial #: 72119555  Filing Dt: 05/08/15961
Mark: VEND-A-HOSE

Serial #: 72143920 Filing Dt: 05/07/1962
Mark:

Serial #: 72143921
Mark: BBH

Serial #: 72146004
Mark: DURAWEAR

Serial #: 72146003
Mark: D

Serial #: 72149356

Mark: THREADLOCK

Serial #: 72151878
Mark: FIBERLOCK

Serial #: 72151879
Mark: MIRALOCK

Serial #: 72249214  Filing Dt: 06/29/1966
Mark: SHEER CHARM

Serial #: 73493219  Filing Dt: 08/03/1984
Mark: SILKIES

Serial #: 73577070  Filing Dt: 01/10/1986
Mark: ALWAYS THERE

Serial #: 73661787  Filing Dt: 05/19/1987
Mark: LAVCO

Serial #: 74480069  Filing Dt: 01/18/1994
Mark: SOPHISTICATED INTIMATES

Serial #: 74530481  Filing Dt: 05/27/1994

Filing Dt: 05/09/1921

Filing Dt: 05/07/1962

Filing Dt: 06/04/1962

Filing Dt: 06/04/1962

Filing Dt: 07/19/1962

Filing Dt: 08/27/1962

Filing Dt: 08/27/1962

Reg #: 0154632 Reg. Dt: 04/18/1922
Reg #: 0248742 Reg. Dt: 10/30/1928
Reg #: 0405491 Reg. Dt: 02/01/1944
Reg #: 0728572 Reg. Dt: 03/13/1962
Reg #: 0730834 Reg. Dt: 05/01/1962
Reg #: 0747900 Reg. Dt: 04/09/1963
Reg #: 0748833 Reg. Dt: 04/30/1963

Reg #: 0765539 Reg. Dt: 02/25/1964

Reg #: 076254Q Reg. Dt: 02/25/1964

Reg #: 0754244 Reg. Dt: 08/06/1963
Reg #: 0765150 Reg. Dt: 02/18/1964

Reg #: 0765151 Reg. Dt: 02/18/1964

Reg #: 0844619 Reg. Dt: 02/20/1968
Reg #: 1503070 Reg. Dt: 09/06/1988
Reg #: 1406850 Reg. Dt: 08/26/1986
Reg #: 1471167 Reg. Dt: 01/05/1988
Reg #: 1944588 Reg. Pt: 12/26/1995

Reg #: 2124611 Reg. bt: 12/30/1997
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Mark: TLC

Serial #: 74736377  Filing Dt: 09/25/1995 Reg #: 2074436  Reg. Dt: 06/24/1997

. Mark: SHAPELY PERFECTION

Serial #: 75094866  Filing Dt: 04/26/1996 Reg #: 2373123 Reg. Dt: 08/01/2000
Mark: THE MOST BEAUTIFUL LEGS IN THE WORLD WEA

Serial #: 75322036  Filing Dt: 07/10/1997 Reg #: 2248218 Reg. Dt: 05/25/1999
Mark: SILKIES ULTRA

Serial #: 75779314  Filing Dt: 08/19/1999 Reg #: 2350315 Reg. Dt: 05/16/2000
Mark: LITTLE SILKIES

Serial #: 76007098  Filing Dt: 03/22/2000 Reg #: 2557068 Reg. Dt: 04/02/2002

Mark: SOFT DIMENSIONS
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